' BOOK,

PAGE,
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
SEPTEMBER 8, 2020

A PLACE APART

Minutes
Bay Saint Louis
City Council Meeting
1st Regular Meeting
September 8, 2020
5:30 p.m.
Call to Order :
Attendee Name Title Status Arrived
Larry Smith Councilman Ward 4 Present
Doug Seal Councilman Ward 1 Present
Gene Hoffman Councilman Ward 2 Present
Jeffery Reed Councilman Ward 3 Present
Buddy Zimmerman Councilman Ward 5 Present
Josh DeSalvo Councilman Ward 6 Present
Gary Knoblock Councilman At Large Present
Invocation and Pledge

Councilman Reed delivered the prayer.

Public Hearing for the 2020-2021 Tax Levy and Budget

The public hearing was opened at 5:33p.m.

No one from the public came forward.

The public hearing was closed at 5:34p.m.

a) Adopt 2020-2021 Tax Levy.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

SECONDER: Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock
Guests

a) Seriator Phillip Moran - Legislative Update.
Senator Phillip Moran approached giving an update on legislative matters and relief funds.

b) Motion to create a Resolution to ask the Govemer to forgive the matching funds for the Depot
and Police Station.

Councilman Reed rescinded his motion and Councilman Knoblock rescinds his second to create a
Resolution to ask the Governor to forgive the matching funds for the Depot and Police Station.

RESULT: WITHDRAWN
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Motion to create a Resolution for Senator Moran to request possible funds that may be remaining
from Katrina to use for city projects.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Jeffery Reed, Councilman Ward 3

SECONDER: Doug Seal, Councilman Ward 1

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

Planning and Zoning
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a)

b)

d)

Motion to accept Planning and Zoning's recommendation to approve the application for Variance
to the Zoning Ordinance. The property is located at 124 Bookter Street. Parcel 149L-0-29-
191.000; 3rd Ward, 11B, Bay St. Louis. . The property is zoned R-2, Two Family District which
requires a 5” side yard setback and a 5’ rear yard setback for an accessory structure. Approved 4-0

RESULT: APPROVED ANIMOUS

MOVER: Jeffery Reed, Councilman Ward 3

SECONDER:  Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

Motion to accept Planning and Zoning's recommendation to approve the application for Variance
to the Zoning Ordinance. The property is located at 204 Old Bay Lane. 144N-0-20-284.003; Lot
4 & W 4 3, Old Bay Lane. The property is zoned R-1, Single Family District which requires a 5’
side yard setback and a 5’ rear yard setback for an accessory structure. Approved 4-0

Motion amended by Councilman Hoffman and seconded by Councilman Reed to include that
gutters will be required on the structure.

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: - Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2
SECONDER: Jeffery Reed, Councilman Ward 3
AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

Motion to table the application for Special Exception to the Zoning Ordinance and Variance to
the Zoning Ordinance at the corner of 401 Hancock Street and Keller Street. Parcel No. 149L-0-
30-206.000 to the October 6th, 2020 City Council meeting.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Jeffery Reed, Councilman Ward 3

SECONDER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock "

Motion to accepts Planning and Zoning's recommendation to approve the application for Special
Subdivision Plat Approval and Variance to the Zoning ordinance.. The property is located at 502
S. Beach Boulevard and 108 Sycamore Street. Parcel 149P-0-30-004.000, 3rd Ward, lot 246,
Bay St. Louis, Parcel 1491.-0-30-228.000, 243-B, 3rd Ward, Bay St. Louis, Parcel 149L-0-30-
229.000, 243-A, 3rd Ward, Bay St. Louis. Approved 4-0

Motion amended by Councilman Reed and seconded by Councilman Smith that the owner can no
longer come back and ask for more Special Exceptions. No vote was taken.

Steve Stage approached representing the applicant explaining the intention of the applicant.

Motion amended by Councilman Reed and seconded by Councilman Smith to approve the
application as presented.
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RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED [6 TO 1]
MOVER: Jeffery Reed, Councilman Ward 3
SECONDER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4
AYES: Smith, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock
NAYS: Doug Seal

e) Motion to accept Planning and Zoning's recommendation to approve the application for Special
Subdivision Plat Approval and Variance to the Zoning Ordinance. The property fronts on the 600
block of Washington St. and extends to the 600 block of Sycamore St. Parcel 137J-0-44-119.000,
Pt. 33A, Rear 3rd Ward; Parcel37J-0-44-151.000, 3rd Ward, 297, Bay St. Louis. Approved 4-0

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Jeffery Reed, Councilman Ward 3

SECONDER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock
Public Forum

Ron Thorpe approached regarding a deceased pig on his property and explained how impressed he was by
the County and how they handled the situation.

Consent Agenda

a) Motion to extend the Civil Emergency Declaration pertaining to COVID-19 to October 15, 2020.

b) Motion to extend the Civil Emergency Declaration pertaining to Tropical Storm Cristobal to
October 15, 2020.

¢) Motion to spread the Bay Saint Louis Payroll in the amount of $151,375.56 dated August 28,
2020 on the Minutes.

d) Motion to spread the Bay Saint Louis Payroll Hours Report dated August 28, 2020, on the
Minutes.

e) Motion to approve the Utility Refund Check Regisfer #20-031, dated September 8, 2020, in the
amount of $453.31.

f) Motion to approve the Utility Refund Check Register #20-032, dated September 8, 2020, in the
amount of $3,673.15.

g) Motion to approve the Utility Refund Check Register #20-033, dated September 8, 2020, in the
amount of $1,909.80.

h) Motion to spread the Bay Saint Louis Certification Letter dated September 8, 2020 on the
Minutes.

i) Motion to spread the Bay Saint Louis Certification Letter dated September 8, 2020 on the
Minutes.

j) Motion to spread the Bay Saint Louis Cash Balances dated September 4, 2020, in the amount of
$4,110,710.19 on the Minutes.

k) Motion to spread the Bay Saint Louis Revenue & Expense Report dated August 31, 2020, on the
Minutes.

1) Motion to spread the Bay Saint Louis Grant, Rebates & Donation Revenue Detaﬂed GLYTD

Report on the Minutes.
RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4
SECONDER: Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2
AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock
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Comptroller's Report

6.:36p.m. Councilman Zimmerman recused himself for the vote.

a)

Motion to spread the Bay Saint Louis Payroll, for an individual, in the amount of $1,408.00 dated
August 28, 2020, on the Minutes.

RESULT: APPROVED [6 TO 0]

MOVER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

SECONDER:  Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, DeSalvo, Knoblock

RECUSED: Buddy Zimmerman

6:36p.m. Councilman Zimmerman entered the room.

6:37p.m. Councilman Smith left the room.

6:39p.m. Councilman Smith entered the room.

b)

Motion to approve the Bay Saint Louis Docket of Claims #20-030 dated September 8, 2020, in
the amount of $543,650.25.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

SECONDER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffinan, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

Engineer's Report

a)

b)
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Motion to reject all bids in association with the Police Department Demolition Bid due
improperly labeled and incomplete bid packages.

Jason Chiniche approached explaining why certain bids were incomplete and need to be rejected.

Advertisements will go out for quotes to be opened at the next City Council meeting on
September 22, 2020.

RESULT: APPROVED [6 TO 1]

MOVER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

SECONDER: Buddy Zimmerman, Councilman Ward 5

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffiman, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock
NAYS: Jeffery Reed

Motion to approve quote from Pelican Underground for CIPP lining of approximately 217 LF of
24" storm drainage pipe for $23,530.00.

Motion amended by Councilman Hoffman and seconded by Councilman Knoblock to include that
the funds will be coming out of tax diversion funds. ‘

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]|

MOVER: Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

SECONDER:  Gary Knoblock, Councilman At Large

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock
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c) Engineer's Report and Update.

Jason Chiniche explained the multiple Ordinance updates that need to be reviewed. ‘

| RESULT: ANNOUNCED

Mayor's Report

a) Motion to approve Street Closures on October 8-10, 2020 8 A.M. - 5 P.M. Beach Blvd. from
Ulman to Court, Main St. from Beach to Toulme, Second St. from State to Easterbrook, Cue and
Gex, Toulme St. from State to St. John, and Federal Street to allow for Cruisin the Coast.
Contingent upon Board of Supervisors.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Doug Seal, Councilman Ward 1

SECONDER:  Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

b) Motion to allow Mayor Mike Favre to execute the FY21 Mississippi of Highway Safety Grant
Agreement, awarded to the Bay St. Louis Police Department by the Mississippi Office of
Highway Safety, for DUI enforcement, grant project number 154A1-2021-ST-20-21 in the

amount of $6,000.00.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

SECONDER:  Gary Knoblock, Councilman At Large _
AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

¢) Motion to allow Mayor Mike Favre to execute the FY21 Mississippi of Highway Safety Grant
Agreement, awarded to the Bay St. Louis Police Department by the Mississippi Office of
Highway Safety, for vehicle restraint and vehicle speed enforcement, grant project number PY-
2021-PT-20-21 in the amount of $25,000.00.

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

SECONDER:  Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

Attorney's Report

Council/New/Old Business

a) Follow up on ditch cleaning and retention pond from previous meeting. (JR)
Councilman Knoblock mentioned a sofa and excess limbs on 400 block of Ballentine.

Councilman Hoffman mentioned the speed bump on State Street and stop signs that need to be
removed.

Councilman Reed brought up ditch cleaning, sofas on the 600 block of Keller St. that have been
sitting for a month and debris in Commagere Park.

Councilman Zimmerman inquired about the rotary on the ditch cleaning machine.
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Closed/Executive Session (if needed)

Non Action Items

a) Payroll Chance Notices.

| RESULT: ANNOUNCED |
b) Harbor Report.
| RESULT: ANNOUNCED l

¢) Court Report for Aug 2020.

| RESULT:

ANNOUNCED

d) No Action Needed - Gaming and Sales Tax Report.

| RESULT:

NO ACTION TAKEN- FINAL

Minutes Approval

a) City Council - 2nd Regular Meeting - Aug 18, 2020 5:30 PM

RESULT:
MOVER:
SECONDER:
AYES:

ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS]

Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

b) City Council - Budget Workshop - Aug 19, 2020 5:30 PM

RESULT:
MOVER:
SECONDER:
AYES:

ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS]

Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

c¢) City Council - Emergency Meeting - Aug 23, 2020 1:00 PM

RESULT:
MOVER:
SECONDER:
AYES:

ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS]

Doug Seal, Councilman Ward 1

Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock

d) City Council - Workshop - Sep 2, 2020 5:30 PM

RESULT: ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Doug Seal, Councilman Ward 1

SECONDER: Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

AYES: Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock
Adjourn

a) Motion to adjourn the meeting of September 08, 2020.

RESULT:
MOVER:
SECONDER:
AYES:

APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

Larry Smith, Councilman Ward 4

Gene Hoffman, Councilman Ward 2

Smith, Seal, Hoffman, Reed, Zimmerman, DeSalvo, Knoblock
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RESOLUTION TO FIX THE TAX LEVIES FOR THE
CITY OF BAY SAINT LOUIS, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, it is necessary and proper at this time, as provided by Section 21-33-45,
Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, and including all amendments thereto, for
the City Council of the City of Bay St. Louis, Mississippi, to fix the tax levies by
which all taxes for the purpose hereinafter set forth for the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2020, and ending September 30, 2021, are to be collected;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the tax levy of the City of Bay St. Louis,
Mississippi, and the Bay St. Louis-Waveland School District of the City of Bay
St. Louis, Mississippi, by authority as shown below for the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2020, and ending September 30, 2021, be the same and hereby fixed
and levied on all taxable property in said City and School District as follows:

GENERAL FUND 25.57 MILLS

(Includes ¥4 mill for fire protection purposes, pursuant to Sections 81-1-37 and
83-1-39, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, and all amendments thereto)

2016 G.O. PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT ROAD BOND 2.00 MILLS
CITY-COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND 1.18 MILLS
SUB-TOTAL - MUNICIPAL 28.75 MILLS
SCHOOL THREE MILL NOTE 1.50 MILLS
SCHOOL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE FUND 46.88 MILLS
(Section 37-57-105, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, and all amendments thereto)

SUB-TOTAL - SCHOOLS 48.38 MILLS
TOTAL TAX LEVY - FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 77.13 MILLS

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the tax levy of 77.13 mills has this day been set by the
City Council of the City of Bay St. Louis, Mississippi, and further that the Municipal Clerk is
hereby authorized and directed to collect taxes on all assessment rolls as provided by aforesaid
law.

MICHAEL J. FAVRE Date
MAYOR
CITY OF BAY ST. LOUIS

{GP093424.1}
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020
Fund - Code - Current: 1

Departnent - Nane - Current: Council
Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h PERS Medi SS Total_
1 100 Counci | 1357 Bourgeois, Caitlin 15. 85 1, 268. 00 13.91 4.40 277.63 220.63 16. 64 71.16 1,872.37
1 100 Counci | 1377 Desal vo, Joshua 8. 65 692. 31 13.91 4.40 277.63 120. 46 10. 00 42.74 1,161.45
1 100 Counci | 1375 Hof f man, Eugene 8.08 646. 16 13.91 4.40 277.63 112. 43 9. 37 40. 06 1,103. 96
1 100 Counci | 1374 Knobl ock, Gary 8.08 646. 16 13.91 4.40 277.63 112. 43 7.56 32.32 1,094.41
1 100 Counci | 1451 Mtchell, Elisa 14.00 560. 00 97. 44 8.12 34.72 700. 28
1 100 Counci | 1039 Reed, Jeffrey 8.08 646. 16 13.91 4.40 277.63 112. 43 9. 36 40. 06 1,103.95
1 100 Counci | 1038 Seal Jr, Phillip 8.08 646. 16 112. 43 9. 36 40. 06 808. 01
1 100 Counci | 1376 Smith Jr, Larry 8.08 646. 16 13.91 2.86 277.63 112. 43 9.33 39.88 1,102. 20
1 100 Counci | 1147 Zinmmerman Jr, WIliam 7.57 605. 21 13.91 2.86 277.63 121. 80 8. 52 36. 45 1, 066. 38

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853)
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From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Name - Current: Court
Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First

1 102 Court 1319 Maggi o, Stephen
1 102 Court 1411 Reynol ds, Sandy
1 102 Court 1011 Sheppard, C enentine

Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal th
5.77
12. 50 1, 000. 01 13.91 4.40 277. 63
19. 37 1, 549. 60 13.91 4.40 277. 63

PERS Medi. SS Total
0.00

174.00 12.93 55.28 1,538.16
269. 63 22.09 94.51 2,231.77

User: df euersteinl[1244]

Payl ocity Corporation

Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV
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From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Nane - Current: Administration
Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h PERS Medi SS Total_
1 120 Admi ni strat 1440 Draper, Julia 11.50 1, 036. 44 13.91 1.76 180. 34 15. 03 64. 26 1,311.74
1 120 Admini strat 1219 Favre, Jame 19. 00 1, 997. 38 13.91 4.40 277. 63 347.54 28.61 122.32 2,791.79
1 120 Admi ni strat 1299 Favre, M chael 38. 64 3,091. 38 13.91 4.40 277. 63 537. 90 43. 47 185. 87 4, 154. 56
1 120 Admini strat 1244 Feuerstein, Dana 19. 35 1, 548. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 269. 35 20. 23 86. 48 2,220.00
1 120 Admini strat 1341 Gonzal es, Dolly 31.62 2,529.62 13.91 4.40 277. 63 440. 15 36. 43 155.77 3,457.91
1 120 Admini strat 1137 Stewart, Katie 17. 20 1, 376. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 239. 42 17.97 76. 82 2,006. 15

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Cor

poration
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From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Name - Current:

Bui | di ng and P&z

Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h PERS Medi SS Total_
1 150 Bui | di ng 1052 Bl ack, Charl ene 24.15 1,932.31 13.91 4.40 277. 63 336. 22 27.98 119. 62 2,712. 07
1 150 Bui | di ng 1053 Brener, Mary Ann 16. 25 1, 300. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 226. 20 18.81 80. 42 1,921. 37
1 150 Bui | di ng 1383 Ladner, Rickey 21.00 1, 680. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 292. 32 23. 80 101.76 2,393.82
1 150 Bui | di ng 1045 McConnel |, Thomas 23.50 1, 880. 00 13.91 2.86 277. 63 327.12 25. 26 108. 02 2,634. 80
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020
Departnent - Name - Current: Police
Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h PERS Medi SS Total_
1 200 Police 1085 Armentrout, Scott 16. 50 2,569. 88 13.91 4.40 277. 63 447. 16 37.22 159. 15 3,509. 35
1 200 Police 1460 Bel I, Sarah 16. 00 1, 344.00 13.91 4.40 233. 86 19. 11 81.70 1, 696. 98
1 200 Police 1043 Bl appert, Diane 16. 00 1, 280. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 222.72 18. 56 79. 36 1, 896. 58
1 200 Police 1378 Bowden, Benj anin 17.50 1, 470. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 255.78 21.27 90. 96 2,133.95
1 200 Pol i ce 1059 Brady, Tanmy 15. 50 1, 240. 00 13.91 4.40 277.63 215.76 17.70 75. 66 1, 845. 06
1 200 Police 1073 Buckl ey, David 20. 50 1, 722.00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 299. 63 24.12 103. 13 2,444.82
1 200 Police 1401 Cardi nal e, Chenea 14. 00 1,120. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 194. 88 14. 39 61. 52 1,686.73
1 200 Pol i ce 1414 Coster, Mary 14. 00 84. 00 14. 62 1.22 5.21 105. 05
1 200 Pol i ce 1471 Geof frey, Zechari ah 15. 02 0. 00
1 200 Police 1459 Hanpt on, Thomas 15. 50 1,542. 25 13.91 4.40 277. 63 268. 35 22.36 95. 62 2,224.52
1 200 Pol i ce 1470 Harry, Benjanin 15. 02 0. 00
1 200 Police 1384 Jewel |, Rachel 19. 25 1, 698.81 4.40 295. 59 24. 63 105. 33 2,128.76
1 200 Police 1407 Johnson, Britney 16. 00 1, 394. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 242. 56 19.98 85. 41 2,037.89
1 200 Pol i ce 1390 Johnson, Demnarcus 17.50 1, 436. 96 13.91 4.40 277.63 85. 26 18. 74 80. 12 1,917.02
1 200 Police 1385 Kingston 111, Avin 25.48 2,038.51 13.91 4.40 277. 63 70. 95 28.01 119.77 2,553.18
1 200 Police 1429 Larsen, lan 16. 50 1, 386. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 241. 16 19.91 85.12 2,028. 13
1 200 Pol i ce 1472 Lesher, Nichol as 15. 02 0. 00
1 200 Police 1448 Lovett, David 14. 00 1,120. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 194. 88 15. 97 68. 29 1, 695. 08
1 200 Police 1227 Mur phy, Dyl an 17.50 2,082.50 13.91 4.40 277. 63 362. 36 30. 20 129.12 2,900. 12
1 200 Police 1402 Ordoyne, Bailey 16. 00 2,192.00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 381.41 31.78 135. 90 3,037.03
1 200 Police 1068 Phill'i ps, Push 19. 25 1,617.00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 281. 36 23.45 100. 25 2,318.00
1 200 Police 1435 Phillips, Samantha 16. 00 1, 616. 00 281.18 23.43 100. 19 2, 020. 80
1 200 Police 1381 Pont hi eux, Gary 28.61 2,288. 46 4.40 398. 19 33.18 141. 88 2,866.11
1 200 Police 1415 Robi n, Steven 17.50 2,371.25 13.91 4.40 277. 63 412. 60 34.13 145. 93 3,259.85
1 200 Police 1392 Sanchez, Janes 16. 50 1,443.75 13.91 4.40 277. 63 251.21 20.93 89.51 2,101. 34
1 200 Police 1409 Sauci er, Steven 17.50 1, 550. 94 13.91 4.40 277. 63 269. 86 21.99 94. 02 2,232.75
1 200 Pol i ce 1469 Spoon, Al exandra 15. 02 0. 00
1 200 Police 1417 Stinson, Corey 16. 00 1, 748. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 304. 15 23.38 99. 97 2,471. 44
1 200 Police 1338 Tayl or Jr, Ernest 16. 50 2,272.88 13.91 4.40 277. 63 395. 48 32.91 140.74 3,137.95
1 200 Pol i ce 1418 Tayl or, Benjanmin 14. 00 885. 50 154. 08 12. 84 54. 90 1, 107. 32
1 200 Police 1449 Weir, Christian 15. 02 1, 261. 68 13.91 4.40 277. 63 219. 53 18. 00 76. 95 1,872.10
1 200 Pol i ce 1442 Weir, Dustin 15. 50 1,577.13 13.91 4.40 277.63 274. 42 20. 41 87.27 2,255.17
1 200 Police 1387 W | der, David 17.50 1, 470. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 255.78 21. 32 91. 14 2,134.18
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/ 2020 Through: 08/28/2020
Departnent - Nane - Current: Fire
Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h PERS Medi SS Total_
1 260 Fire 1467 Al exander, Darius 10. 00 1, 630. 00 283. 62 23.64 101. 06 2,038. 32
1 260 Fire 1362 Ander son, Brandon 10. 87 1,718. 82 13.91 4.40 277. 63 299. 07 24. 43 104. 46 2,442.72
1 260 Fire 1099 Armenta Sr, Brian 12.57 1, 520. 97 13.91 4.40 277. 63 264. 65 19. 92 85.19 2,186. 67
1 260 Fire 1220 Avery, Ronald 23.20 1, 855. 65 13.91 4.40 277. 63 322.88 25.84 110. 49 2,610. 80
1 260 Fire 1269 Bur chett, Ti nothy 9.52 1, 037. 68 180. 56 15. 05 64. 34 1, 297. 63
1 260 Fire 1230 Catal ano Jr, Gary 12.57 2,048.91 13.91 4.40 277. 63 356. 51 29. 67 126. 85 2,857. 88
1 260 Fire 1432 Cuevas, Drake 10. 87 1,592. 46 13.91 4.40 277. 63 277.09 22.87 97. 77 2,286.13
1 260 Fire 1453 Everhart, Nichol as 10. 00 1, 270. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 220.98 18. 37 78. 56 1,883.85
1 260 Fire 1103 Farve 111, John 12. 57 1, 206. 72 13.91 4.40 277.63 209. 97 14. 96 63. 95 1,791.54
1 260 Fire 1257 Garber, Jeffrey 12. 06 1,157.76 13.91 4.40 277. 63 201. 45 14. 68 62. 76 1,732.59
1 260 Fire 1361 Hof f mann 11, Wayne 10. 87 1, 967. 47 13.91 4.40 277. 63 342. 34 28. 10 120. 14 2,753.99
1 260 Fire 1447 Kur ka, Conner 10. 00 1, 330. 00 231. 42 18. 82 80. 46 1, 660. 70
1 260 Fire 1454 Leger, Troy 10. 87 1, 380. 49 13.91 4.40 277. 63 240.21 19. 55 83.59 2,019.78
1 260 Fire 1340 Loustal ot 111, Norman 9.52 685. 44 119. 27 9.94 42.50 857. 15
1 260 Fire 1455 Mal lini Sr., Anthony 9.52 228.48 39.76 3.31 14. 17 285.72
1 260 Fire 1370 Mal l'ini, Anthony 10. 87 463.71 13.91 4.40 277. 63 80. 69 6. 15 26. 31 872. 80
1 260 Fire 1465 Proul x, Nichol as 10. 00 960. 00 167. 04 13.92 59. 52 1, 200. 48
1 260 Fire 1400 Sekinger 111, Allen 10. 87 1, 596. 53 13.91 4.40 277. 63 277. 80 23.15 98. 98 2,292. 40
1 260 Fire 1107 St ef ano, Davi d 12. 06 1, 531. 62 13.91 4.40 277. 63 266. 50 21.94 93. 82 2,209. 82
1 260 Fire 1110 Strong, Monty 27.41 2,192. 69 13.91 4.40 277. 63 381. 53 27.69 118. 40 3,016. 25
1 260 Fire 1466 War den, Aaron 9.52 0. 00
1 260 Fire 1360 Woods, Justin 12. 06 1, 965. 78 13.91 4.40 277. 63 342. 05 27.97 119.59 2,751. 33
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 Av

Payl ocity Corporation



00_Counci| Report_All m nus MBurch Page 7 of 14
City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Nane - Current: Public Wrks

Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h PERS Medi SS Total_
1 300 Public 1439 Al l en, Marques 12. 50 1, 075. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 187. 05 15. 33 65. 56 1, 638. 88
1 300 Public 1403 Crowel |, Louie 14. 00 1,197.00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 208. 28 14.78 63. 21 1,779.21
1 300 Public 1433 Del cuze, Debra 13. 00 1, 040. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 180. 96 14. 41 61. 63 1,592.94
1 300 Public 1266 Duver nay, Robert 15. 50 1, 240. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 215.76 17. 37 74. 26 1,843.33
1 300 Public 1174 Favre, Kim 27.31 2,185.00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 380. 19 29. 66 126. 83 3,017.62
1 300 Public 1441 Foster, Christopher 15. 50 1,513.19 4.40 263. 30 21.55 92. 15 1, 894. 59
1 300 Public 1468 Gonez, John 14. 00 514.50 89.52 7.46 31.90 643. 38
1 300 Public 1353 Johnson, Sandra 13. 50 1, 080. 01 13.91 4.40 277. 63 187.92 15. 17 64. 88 1, 643.92
1 300 Public 1164 Ladner, Mark 11.85 0. 00
1 300 Public 1154 MKay, Jam e 19. 00 1, 624. 50 13.91 4.40 277. 63 282. 66 22.90 97.93 2,323.93
1 300 Public 1342 Meek, George 14. 00 1,424.50 13.91 4.40 277. 63 247. 86 20. 61 88. 14 2,077.05
1 300 Public 1463 Moton, Wllie 11. 00 880. 00 153.12 12. 76 54. 56 1, 100. 44
1 300 Public 1430 Mur phy, d audi a 10. 50 84. 00 0. 36 1.52 85. 88
1 300 Public 1419 Pal ode, Sunnie 11. 00 815. 65 27.82 8. 80 555. 26 141. 92 11. 64 49.79 1, 610. 88
1 300 Public 1412 Per ni ci aro, Debbie 15. 50 1, 240.01 13.91 4.40 277. 63 215.76 17.28 73.89 1,842.88
1 300 Public 1331 Pi azza, Ashley 15. 00 1, 200. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 208. 80 17. 17 73.44 1,795. 35
1 300 Public 1405 Storey, Kenneth 15. 00 1,120. 50 13.91 4.40 277. 63 104. 40 16. 25 69. 47 1, 606. 56
1 300 Public 1155 Swani er, Mtchell 16. 00 1, 368. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 238.03 19. 57 83. 68 2, 005. 22
1 300 Public 1450 Tayl or, GCerald 13.50 1, 041. 12 13.91 4.40 277.63 181. 15 14.57 62. 29 1, 595. 07
1 300 Public 1161 Thomas, Archie 13. 50 1, 080. 01 13.91 4.40 277. 63 187.92 15. 62 66. 78 1, 646. 27
1 300 Public 1413 Thomas, Dakot a 11.00 0. 00
1 300 Public 1408 Thomas, Edward 11. 00 859. 76 13.91 4.40 277. 63 149. 60 12.02 51. 40 1,368.72
1 300 Public 1462 W I liams, Danien 13. 50 1, 247.06 216. 99 18. 08 77.32 1, 559. 45
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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G oup Total Records: 100

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis

Report Al l
(48853)

Page 9 of 14

From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Fund - Code - Current: 400

Departnent - Nane - Current: Admi nistration

Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First
400 120 Admini strat 1339 Garcia, Linda
400 120 Admini strat 1093 Tice, Violet Patricia

Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h
17.00 1, 360. 00 13.91 4. 40 277. 63
20. 47 1, 637.61 13.91 4. 40 277. 63

PERS di SS Tot al
236. 64 18. 10 77.37 1,988.05
284.94 23. 49 100. 45 2,342. 43

User: df euersteinl[1244]

Payl ocity Corporation

Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV



00 _Council Report_ Al mnus MBurch Page 10 of 14
City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020
Departnent - Name - Current: Qperations
Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h PERS Medi SS Total_
400 700 Operations 1397 Boehnel , Joseph 13.50 918. 00 13.91 4.40 277.63 159. 73 13.31 56. 92 1, 443. 90
400 700 Operations 1295 Conway Jr, Quentin 18. 00 1, 476. 00 13.91 4.40 277.63 256. 82 21. 40 91.51 2,141. 67
400 700 Operations 1452 Hertz, Varren 11. 00 1, 007. 88 13.91 4.40 277.63 175. 37 14. 61 62. 49 1, 556. 29
400 700 Operations 1391 Lacy, Matthew 13. 00 1, 040. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 180. 96 15.04 64. 30 1,596. 24
400 700 Operations 1388 Ladner Jr, Rickey 11. 25 900. 00 13.91 4.40 277.63 156. 60 13.05 55. 80 1, 421. 39
400 700 Operations 1372 Mat heny, Charl es 14. 75 1, 500. 81 13.91 4.40 277.63 261. 14 19. 64 83. 99 2,161.52
400 700 Operations 1380 McPhear son, Thomas 16. 50 1, 369. 50 13.91 4.40 277. 63 238. 29 19. 82 84.73 2,008. 28
400 700 Operations 1395 Nguyen, Joey 15. 00 1, 164. 00 13.91 4.40 277. 63 41.76 16. 88 72.17 1, 590. 75
400 700 Operations 1176 Otiz, Jeraldo 27.89 2,230.77 13.91 4.40 277. 63 388. 15 32.35 138.31 3,085.52
400 700 Operations 1180 Surmmers, Carl 18. 21 1, 456. 80 13.91 4.40 277. 63 253. 48 19. 24 82.25 2,107.71
400 700 Operations 1175 Thoms, St ephen 17.87 1, 536. 82 13.91 4.40 277. 63 267.41 22.28 95. 28 2,217.73
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

G oup Total Records: 13

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/ 2020 Through: 08/28/2020
Fund - Code - Current: 450

Departnent - Nane - Current: Admi nistration
Fund Dept Dept Nane Enp# Last, First Rat e G oss Dent al Life Heal t h PERS Medi SS Total_
450 120 Admi ni strat 1461 Broder, WIIliam 10. 50 635. 25 9.21 39. 39 683. 85
450 120 Admi ni strat 1074 Caughl i n, Duane 19. 23 1,538. 46 13.91 4.40 277. 63 267. 69 20. 42 87.31 2,209. 82
450 120 Admi ni strat 1210 Forstall, Stephen 13. 45 1, 109. 63 193. 08 16. 09 68. 80 1, 387. 60
450 120 Admi ni strat 1310 Fortin, Charles 22.50 1, 800. 38 13.91 4.40 277. 63 313. 27 26. 06 111. 44 2,547.09
450 120 Admi ni strat 1285 Mossey, Joshua 14. 43 1, 392. 50 13.91 4.40 277. 63 242. 30 20. 15 86. 15 2,037.04
450 120 Admi ni strat 1351 Wi te, Derek 12. 87 1, 029. 60 13.91 4.40 277. 63 179. 15 14. 46 61.84 1, 580. 99

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

G oup Total Records: 6

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

151,375.56 1,279.72 410.74 24,986.70 25,530.80 2,132.14 9,116.74 214,832.40
Report Total Records: 119

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:39 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Fund - Code - Current: 1
Departnent - Nane - Current: Council

ENP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ Or/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ SI CKH SICK $ QOrH OTH $ HOURS WAGES $
1357 Bour geoi s, 80. 00 1, 268. 00 1.88 0 0. 00 81. 88 $1, 268. 00
1377 Desal vo, 80. 00 692. 31 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $692. 31
1375 Hof f man, 80. 00 646. 16 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $646. 16
1374 Knobl ock, 80. 00 646. 16 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $646. 16
1451 Mtchel I, 40. 00 560. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 40. 00 $560. 00
1039 Reed, 80. 00 646. 16 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $646. 16
1038 Seal Jr, 80. 00 646. 16 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $646. 16
1376 Smith Jr, 80. 00 646. 16 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $646. 16
1147 Zi nmrer man 80. 00 605. 21 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $605. 21
680. 00 6, 356. 32 1.88 0 0. 00 681. 88 $6, 356. 32

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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00_PAYROLL WAGE & HOURS REPORT_REVI SED 2

City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Name - Current: Court

EMP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ o1/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ S| CKH SICK $ OrH OTH $ HOURS WAGES $

1319 Maggi o, 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 0 0. 00

1411 Reynol ds, 54.75 684. 38 0.00 25.25 315. 63 0 0.00 80. 00 $1, 000. 01

1011 Sheppard, 61. 00 1, 181.57 0.00 19. 00 368. 03 0 0.00 80. 00 $1, 549. 60
115.75 1, 865. 95 0. 00 19. 00 368. 03 25.25 315. 63 0 0. 00 160. 00 $2,549. 61

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Nane - Current: Administration

ENP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ Or/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ SI CKH SICK $ OrH OTH $ HOURS WAGES $
1182 Burch, Mary 71.00 1, 249. 60 0. 00 9.00 158. 40 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 408. 00
1440 Dr aper, 79. 00 908. 50 6.75 116. 44 1.00 11. 50 0 0. 00 86. 75 $1, 036. 44
1219 Favre, Janie 74.00 1, 406. 00 16. 75 477. 38 0 0. 00 96. 75 $1, 997. 38
1299 Favre, 80. 00 3,091. 38 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $3, 091. 38
1244 Feuer stei n, 75.75 1, 465. 76 0. 00 4.25 82.24 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 548. 00
1341 Gonzal es, 65. 25 2,063. 22 0. 00 14.75 466. 40 0 0. 00 140. 25 $2, 529. 62
1137 Stewart, 75.75 1, 302. 90 0.75 4.25 73.10 0 0. 00 80. 75 $1, 376. 00
520.75 11, 487.36 24. 25 593. 82 23.75 624. 80 5.25 93.74 4.25 73.10 0 0. 00 644.50 $12,986. 82

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020
Departnent - Nane - Current: Building and P&
ENMP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ OT/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ S| CKH SICK $ OrH OTH $ HOURS WAGES $
1052 Bl ack, 80. 00 1,932.31 0. 00 0 0. 00 169. 25 $1, 932. 31
1053 Bremer, Mary 80. 00 1, 300. 00 18. 38 0 0. 00 98. 38 $1, 300. 00
1383 Ladner, 48. 00 1, 008. 00 0.38 16. 00 336. 00 16. 00 336. 00 0 0. 00 80. 38 $1, 680. 00
1045 McConnel |, 80. 00 1, 880. 00 24,38 0 0. 00 104. 38 $1, 880. 00
288. 00 6, 120. 31 43. 14 16. 00 336. 00 16. 00 336. 00 0 0. 00 452. 39 $6, 792. 31
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Nane - Current: Police

ENP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ Or/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ SI CKH SICK $ OrH OTH $ HOURS WAGES $
1085 Arnentrout, 86. 00 1, 419. 00 46.50 1,150.88 0 0. 00 132. 50 $2, 569. 88
1460 Bel I, Sarah 84. 00 1, 344.00 0. 00 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 344. 00
1043 Bl appert, 80. 00 1, 280. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 280. 00
1378 Bowden, 60. 00 1, 050. 00 0. 00 24.00 420. 00 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 470. 00
1059 Brady, Tammy 80. 00 1, 240. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 240. 00
1073 Buckl ey, 84. 00 1,722.00 0. 00 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 722. 00
1401 Car di nal e, 78. 25 1, 095. 50 0. 00 1.75 24.50 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 120. 00
1414 Coster, Mary 6. 00 84. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 6.00 $84. 00
1471 Geof frey, 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00
1459 Hanpt on, 86. 00 1, 333.00 9.00 209. 25 0 0. 00 95. 00 $1, 542. 25
1470 Harry, 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00
1384 Jewel |, 86. 00 1, 655. 50 1.50 43.31 0 0. 00 87.50 $1, 698. 81
1407 Johnson, 86. 00 1, 376. 00 0.75 18. 00 0 0. 00 86. 75 $1, 394. 00
1390 Johnson, 24. 00 420. 00 0. 00 4.00 70. 00 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 436. 96
1385 Ki ngst on 11. 00 280. 34 0. 00 5.00 127. 40 0 0. 00 91. 00 $2, 038. 51
1429 Larsen, |an 84. 00 1, 386. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 386. 00
1472 Lesher, 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00
1448 Lovett, 73.00 1, 022. 00 0. 00 7.00 98. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 120. 00
1227 Mur phy, 86. 00 1, 505. 00 22.00 577. 50 0 0. 00 108. 00 $2, 082. 50
1402 Or doyne, 86. 00 1, 376. 00 34.00 816. 00 0 0. 00 120. 00 $2, 192. 00
1068 Phillips, 75. 00 1,443.75 0. 00 9.00 173. 25 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 617. 00
1435 Phillips, 86. 00 1, 376. 00 10. 00 240. 00 0 0. 00 96. 00 $1, 616. 00
1381 Pont hi eux, 80. 00 2,288. 46 0. 00 0 0. 00 160. 00 $2, 288. 46
1415 Robi n, 86. 00 1, 505. 00 33.00 866. 25 0 0. 00 119. 00 $2, 371. 25
1392 Sanchez, 86. 00 1, 419. 00 1.00 24.75 0 0. 00 87.00 $1, 443. 75
1409 Sauci er, 86. 00 1, 505. 00 1.75 45. 94 0 0. 00 87.75 $1, 550. 94
1469 Spoon, 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00
1417 Stinson, 86. 00 1, 376. 00 15. 50 372.00 0 0. 00 101. 50 $1, 748. 00
1338 Tayl or Jr, 86. 00 1, 419. 00 34.50 853. 88 0 0. 00 120. 50 $2, 272. 88
1418 Tayl or, 63. 25 885. 50 0. 00 0 0. 00 63. 25 $885. 50
1449 Veir, 84. 00 1, 261. 68 0. 00 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 261. 68
1442 Weir, Dustin 86. 00 1, 333.00 10. 50 244,13 0 0. 00 96. 50 $1, 577.13
1387 W | der, 26. 00 455. 00 0. 00 58.00 1,015.00 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 470. 00
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020
2,110.50 35,855.73 220.00 5,461.89 58.00 1, 015.00 13.75 249.90 37.00 663. 25 0 0.00 2,650.25 $45,823.50
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Nane - Current: Fire

ENP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ Or/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ SI CKH SICK $ OrH OTH $ HOURS WAGES $
1467 Al exander, 106. 00 1, 060. 00 38.00 570. 00 0 0. 00 144. 00 $1, 630. 00
1362 Ander son, 106. 00 1,152. 22 34.75 566. 60 0 0. 00 140. 75 $1, 718. 82
1099 Arnenta Sr, 106. 00 1,332.42 2.00 37.71 12. 00 150. 84 0 0. 00 120. 00 $1, 520. 97
1220 Avery, 80. 00 1, 855. 65 0. 00 0 0. 00 160. 00 $1, 855. 65
1269 Bur chett, 106. 00 1, 009. 12 2.00 28.56 0 0. 00 108. 00 $1, 037. 68
1230 Cat al ano Jr, 106. 00 1,332.42 38.00 716. 49 0 0. 00 144. 00 $2, 048. 91
1432 Cuevas, 106. 00 1,152. 22 27.00 440. 24 0 0. 00 133. 00 $1, 592. 46
1453 Everhart, 106. 00 1, 060. 00 14. 00 210. 00 0 0. 00 120. 00 $1, 270. 00
1103 Farve 111, 72.00 905. 04 0. 00 16. 00 201. 12 8.00 100. 56 0 0. 00 96. 00 $1, 206. 72
1257 Gar ber, 96. 00 1,157.76 0. 00 0 0. 00 96. 00 $1, 157. 76
1361 Hof f mann 11, 106. 00 1,152. 22 50. 00 815. 25 0 0. 00 156. 00 $1, 967. 47
1447 Kur ka, 106. 00 1, 060. 00 18. 00 270. 00 0 0. 00 124. 00 $1, 330. 00
1454 Leger, Troy 106. 00 1,152. 22 14. 00 228. 27 0 0. 00 120. 00 $1, 380. 49
1340 Loust al ot 72.00 685. 44 0. 00 0 0. 00 72.00 $685. 44
1455 Mal lini Sr., 24. 00 228.48 0. 00 0 0. 00 24.00 $228. 48
1370 Mal lini, 4.00 43. 48 0. 00 16. 00 173.92 6. 66 72.39 16. 00 173.92 0 0. 00 42. 66 $463. 71
1465 Pr oul x, 96. 00 960. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 96. 00 $960. 00
1400 Seki nger 106. 00 1,152. 22 27.25 444, 31 0 0. 00 133. 25 $1, 596. 53
1107 St ef ano, 106. 00 1,278. 36 14. 00 253. 26 0 0. 00 120. 00 $1, 531. 62
1110 St rong, 80. 00 2,192.69 0. 00 0 0. 00 160. 00 $2, 192. 69
1466 War den, 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00
1360 Wods, 106. 00 1,278. 36 38.00 687. 42 0 0. 00 144. 00 $1, 965. 78
1,902.00 23,200.32 317.00 5, 268.11 44. 00 525. 88 14. 66 172. 95 16. 00 173.92 0 0.00 2,453.66 $29,341.18
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Nane - Current: Public Wrks

ENP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ Or/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ SI CKH SICK $ OrH OTH $ HOURS WAGES $
1439 Al l en, 68. 00 850. 00 4.00 75. 00 8.00 100. 00 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 075. 00
1403 Crowel |, 69. 50 973. 00 0. 00 16. 00 224. 00 0 0. 00 85. 50 $1, 197. 00
1433 Del cuze, 71.00 923. 00 0. 00 8.00 104. 00 1.00 13. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 040. 00
1266 Duver nay, 73.00 1,131.50 0. 00 3.00 46.50 2.00 31.00 2.00 31.00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 240. 00
1174 Favre, Kim 80. 00 2,185.00 0. 00 0 0. 00 160. 00 $2, 185. 00
1441 Foster, 36. 00 558. 00 11.75 273.19 40 620. 00 91. 75 $1,513. 19
1468 Gonez, John 36.75 514. 50 0. 00 0 0. 00 36.75 $514. 50
1353 Johnson, 79.75 1, 076. 63 0. 00 0.25 3.38 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 080. 01
1164 Ladner, Mark 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00
1154 McKay, Jam e 79.75 1, 515. 25 0. 00 5.75 109. 25 0 0. 00 85. 50 $1, 624. 50
1342 Meek, George 76. 00 1, 064. 00 14. 50 304. 50 4.00 56. 00 0 0. 00 94.50 $1, 424. 50
1463 Mot on, 79.50 874. 50 0. 00 0.50 5.50 0 0. 00 80. 00 $880. 00
1430 Mur phy, 8.00 84. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 8. 00 $84. 00
1419 Pal ode, 70.75 778. 25 0. 00 1.42 15. 62 1.98 21.78 0 0. 00 74.15 $815. 65
1412 Per ni ci ar o, 75.75 1,174.13 0. 00 4.25 65. 88 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 240. 01
1331 Pi azza, 78.75 1,181. 25 0. 00 1.25 18. 75 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 200. 00
1405 St or ey, 40. 00 600. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 74.70 $1, 120. 50
1155 Swani er, 77.50 1, 240. 00 0. 00 8.00 128. 00 0 0. 00 85. 50 $1, 368. 00
1450 Tayl or, 53. 00 715. 50 0. 00 22.24 300. 24 1.88 25. 38 0 0. 00 77.12 $1, 041. 12
1161 Thomas, 49.75 671. 63 0. 00 4.00 54. 00 0.25 3.38 2.00 27.00 24 324.00 80. 00 $1, 080. 01
1413 Thomas, 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00
1408 Thomas, 64. 00 704. 00 0. 00 9.94 109. 34 4.22 46. 42 0 0. 00 78.16 $859. 76
1462 W lians, 80. 00 1, 080. 00 8.25 167. 06 0 0. 00 88. 25 $1, 247. 06
1,346.75 19,894.14 38.50 819. 75 40. 68 532. 21 18. 27 231. 30 52.98 775.91 64 944.00 1,683.88 $23,829.81
User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

6,963. 75 104,780.13 644.77 12,143.5 201.43 3,401.92 93.18 1,399.52 110.23 1,686.18 64 944.00 8,726.56 $127,679.55
7

Goup Total Records: 101

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation
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City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Fund - Code - Current: 400
Departnent - Nane - Current: Admi nistration

ENP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ Or/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ SI CKH SICK $ OrH OH $ HOURS WAGES $
1339 Garci a, 80. 00 1, 360. 00 23.63 0 0. 00 103. 63 $1, 360. 00
1093 Tice, Violet 72.50 1, 484. 08 0. 00 7.50 153. 53 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 637. 61
152. 50 2,844.08 23.63 7.50 153. 53 0 0. 00 183. 63 $2,997. 61

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation



00_PAYROLL WAGE & HOURS REPORT_REVI SED 2 Page 11 of 15
City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Departnent - Nane - Current: Operations

ENP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ Or/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ SI CKH SICK $ OrH OTH $ HOURS WAGES $
1397 Boehnel , 68. 00 918. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 68. 00 $918. 00
1295 Conway Jr, 68. 50 1, 233.00 0. 00 8. 00 144.00 1.35 24. 30 2.15 38.70 0 0. 00 82. 00 $1, 476. 00
1452 Hert z, 80. 00 880. 00 7.75 127.88 0 0. 00 87.75 $1, 007. 88
1391 Lacy, 68. 00 884. 00 0. 00 12. 00 156. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 040. 00
1388 Ladner Jr, 80. 00 900. 00 0. 00 0 0. 00 80. 00 $900. 00
1372 Mat heny, 80. 00 1, 180. 00 14. 50 320.81 0 0. 00 94. 50 $1, 500. 81
1380 McPhear son, 78.00 1, 287.00 2.00 49.50 0 0. 00 82. 00 $1, 369. 50
1395 Nguyen, Joey 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 8. 00 120. 00 8.00 120. 00 0 0. 00 77.60 $1, 164. 00
1176 Otiz, 80. 00 2,230.77 0. 00 0 0. 00 160. 00 $2, 230. 77
1180 Summer s, 44. 00 801. 24 0. 00 20. 00 364. 20 16. 00 291. 36 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 456. 80
1175 Thons, 69. 00 1, 233. 03 4.00 107. 22 7.00 125. 09 0 0. 00 84. 00 $1, 536. 82
715.50 11,547.04 28. 25 605. 41 23.00 389. 09 29. 35 508. 50 30. 15 486. 06 0 0. 00 975.85 $14, 600. 58

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation



00_PAYROLL WAGE & HOURS REPORT_REVI SED 2 Page 12 of 15
City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

868. 00 14, 391.12 51. 88 605. 41 30.50 542. 62 29. 35 508. 50 30. 15 486. 06 0 0.00 1,159.48 $17,598.19
G oup Total Records: 13

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation



00_PAYROLL WAGE & HOURS REPORT_REVI SED 2 Page 13 of 15
City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

Fund - Code - Current: 450

Departnent - Nane - Current: Admi nistration

ENP# EMPLOYEE REG H REG $ Or/ CE or s VAC H VAC $ PER H PERS $ SI CKH SICK $ OrH OH $ HOURS WAGES $
1461 Br oder, 60. 50 635. 25 0. 00 0 0. 00 60. 50 $635. 25
1074 Caughl i n, 80. 00 1, 538. 46 0. 00 0 0. 00 164. 75 $1, 538. 46
1210 Forstall, 79.50 1, 069. 28 2.00 40. 35 0 0. 00 81.50 $1, 109. 63
1310 Fortin, 80. 00 1, 800. 38 0. 00 0 0. 00 185. 00 $1, 800. 38
1285 Mbssey, 79.25 1, 143. 58 11. 50 248. 92 0 0. 00 90. 75 $1, 392. 50
1351 Wi te, Derek 72.75 936. 29 0. 00 7.25 93.31 0 0. 00 80. 00 $1, 029. 60
452. 00 7,123.24 13.50 289. 27 7.25 93.31 0 0. 00 662. 50 $7, 505. 82

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation



00_PAYROLL WAGE & HOURS REPORT_REVI SED 2 Page 14 of 15
City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020

452. 00 7,123. 24 13.50 289. 27 7.25 93.31 0 0. 00 662. 50 $7, 505. 82
G oup Total Records: 6

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation



00_PAYROLL WAGE & HOURS REPORT_REVI SED 2 Page 15 of 15

City of Bay St Louis (48853) From 08/28/2020 Through: 08/28/2020
8,283.75 126,294.49 710.15 13,038.2 231.93 3,944.54 129.78 2,001.33 140.38 2,172.24 64 944.00 10,548.5 $152,783.56
5 4

Report Total Records: 120

User: df euersteinl[1244] Run Date: 9/3/2020 Run Tine: 9:42 AV

Payl ocity Corporation



9-04-~-2020

Packet: 16332 -~ Refunds From Zone 01

REFUND CHECK REGISTER

&
[
LY

G/L POSTING DATE:

PAGE: 1

8/08/2020

03-0650-05
05-2142-01
05-2165-05
05-2680-02
05-3400-03
06-4910~-18

07-0100~14

07-3610~01
09-2751-02

FERRELL, ANDREW :

BRUNTIL, TAYLOR

DARICEK, CARL, 4 0+ 1y

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

25,
25,
25,
25,
25.
67,

155,

7HCR
75CR
15CR
75CR
7T5CR
07CR

T5CR

.75CR

.99CR

001
001
001
001

00l
00z

001
001

DEPOSIT-—=—==mmwe
-RECEIPT-~ ~~AMOUNT~-~
00223523 70. 00CR
00190837 70.00CR
00265709 70.C0CR
00221800 70.00CR
00329043 70.00CR
00331159 70.00CR
00249152 70.00CR
00249152 140.00CR
00343025 70.00CR
00316342 250.00CR

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

TNVALID

TNVALID

INVALID

INVALID

CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CKi#/DATE
CK NO¥

CK#/DATE

CK#/DATE

CR¥/DATE




9-04-2020 8:17 AM (s &1 joy REFUND CHECK REGISTER -~ . .7, PAGE: 2
Packet: 16332 - Refunds From Zone 01 A B Y U7 G/L POSTING DATE: 9/08/2020
““““““““““ DEPOSIT~~~—~—==——=
===BCCOUNT -~ — e — NAME ===t — e mmm s DATE-- —-—-—- TYPE~~——- -CK #- --~-AMOUNT---- CODE -RECEIPT-- ~=AMOUNT~-- ———— MESSAGE—-----
ACCOUNT SQURCE WAME AMOUNT
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 25,75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25,75CR
400-000-008~-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 67.07CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 155,75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25,75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 75,99CR
400~-000-030-019 UTILITY REFUNDS PAYABLE 453,31
ERRORS: 17

** END OF REPORT *~*




9-04-2020 8:17 AM .14 i4., REFUND CHECK REGISTER _ Tpe i PAGE: 1
Packet: 16712 - Refunds From Zone 01 WP ’ G/L BOSTING DATE: 9/08/2020

—————————— DEPGSIT-——=————~—

———ACCQOUNT-——= ——— = NAME-~—~————=—= —— DATE-- ---- TYPE----- -CK #- ----AMOUNT----~ CODE ~RECEIPT-- --AMOUNT--~ ~=—- MESSAGE-----

01-1224-00 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 325.12CR 001 00265986 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
002 00265986 140.00CR
002 00337352 140.00CR

01-1311-00 DAMARE, DON 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 64.00CR 001 00356638 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE

01-1575-00 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 148.69CR 001 00144849 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
002 00144849 140, 00CR

02-0280-02 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 155.75CR 001 00302223 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
002 00302223 149,00CR

02-0380-02 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 3%.65CR 001 00326352 70, 00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
002 00326352 140, C0CR

02-0520-03 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 153.39CR 001 00154238 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
002 00176170 140, 00CR

02-0750-21 FEYGELS, VIKTOR , 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 25.75CR 001 15183 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE

02-2880~02 ENGLE, APRIL. . . . . 0/C0/00 FINAL BILL 0 155.75CR 001 00296785 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
IS S 002 00296785 140.00CR

02-2920-11 TIMBERLAKE, HARVEY/JULIE 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 25.75CR 001 00322343 70.00CR INVALID CKi#/DATE

VARYLG
02-4800-06 STAPLETON, MELISSA 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 17.75CR 001 00322679 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
02-5968-00 WARD, MART o : ‘ 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 27.07CR 001 00341463 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
E‘ f Tl e
03-1190-10 MARK S, CARPENTER PH.D. LL 8/19/20 FINAL BILL 0 210.00CR 001 11020 70.00CR INVALID CK NO#

LK 002 11020 140.00CR

03-2230-01 BELL, BREHM _ 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 165.75CR 001 C0075386 70.00CR INVALID CK§#/DATE
2%5 ! 002 00075389 140,00CR

04-2890-04 BLACKMON, MORGAN ; 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 25.75CR 001 00245076 70,00CR INVALID CK#/DATE

04-3340-02 MORSE, TIM & BEVERLY_&g“?ﬁ; 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 183.96CR 001 11207 70,00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
Y 002 11207 140, 00CR

04-4180-19 CUEVAS, BREIN/JEFFERY] 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 6.47CR 001 00315199 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE

04-4230-05 TURFITT, KALEY {4 4 ¢ 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 165.75CR 001 00206078 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
g e g02 00208722 140.00CR

04-5030-03 MURPBREE, THOMAS . 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 8} 25.75CR 001 00315982 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE




9-04-2020 8:17 AM g;;»gi;ﬁ REFUND CHECK REGISTER »?w$,»é)2§f PAGE: 2
Packet: 16712 - Refunds From Zone 01 T | TR 4 G/L POSTING DATE: 9/08/2020
j
—————————— DEPOS T T mm e s s
-=-ACCOUNT---= ———--——————- NAME, = oo o om o o om i DATE~~ =~==r TYPE~—mmm ~CK #- ----AMOUNT---- CObE -RECEIPT-- --AMOUNT--- ---- MESSAGE-——-—-
£5-2350-09 DUPEPE, ANDREE (4} 7 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 25,75CR 001 00298704 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
05-3171-01 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 228,00CR 001 00344757 250.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
06-0680-07 8/19/20 FINAL BILL 0 204.57CR 001 00209474 70.00CR INVALID CK NO#
002 00209474 140.00CR
06-1180-06 SCHORNICK, CLARENCE/GLENDA 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 140.84CR 000 0.00 INVALID CK#/DATE
06-4790-19 ) 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 95.35CR 001 00256100 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
002 00256100 140.00CR
06-5410-01 SPIERS, BARBARA : 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 9.70CR 001 00362147 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
07-2160-1C RODRIGUEZ, KRISTY 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 60.70CR 001 00331208 70.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
002 00331208 140.00CR
07-2975-0C IVEY, BILL 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 145.10CR 001 00330392 250.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
07-8687-01 STEWART, BRITTANY 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 22.93CR 001 00282636 70.CO0CR INVALID CK#/DATE
09-0581-00 MARTINEZ, HANK . ¢ 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 173.66CR 001 00348161 250.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
09-0670-10 MCKENZIE PROPERTY INTEREST 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 202.55CR 001 00356405 250.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
0%-1630~09 WILLIAMS, GEORGE k 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 204.55CR 001 00325945 250.00CR INVALID CK§/DATE
03-2850~08 SAVAGE SKILLET ° 0/00/00 FINAL BTLL 0 119.61CR 001 00302482 250.00CR INVALID CK#/DATE
: i 002 00302482 250.00CR
03-3045-00 GAUTREAUX, JUANITA . 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 64.00CR 001 00121386 70.00CR TNVALTD CK#/DATE
02-3980-01 VAN PESKI, ROBERT 0/00/00 FINAL BILL Q 21.99CR 001 0012924¢ 70.00CR TNVALID CK#/DATE
09-4414-04 GRIFFIN, FRANK 0/00/00 FINAL BILL 0 27.75CR 001 00358753 70.00CR INVALID CK#%/DATE




PAGE: 3
G/L POSTING DATE: 9/08/2020

2-04-2020 8:17 AM
Packet: 16719 - Refunds From Zone 01

—————————— DEPOSTT === — e
-=-ACCOUNT-—-- ——=—————mm NAME-~-——-=---= —- DATE-- ---- TYPE===wx ~CK - =~~~AMOUNT~~~~ CODE -RECEIPT-- --AMOUNT--- === MESSAGE-----

ACCOUNT SOURCE NAME AMOUNT

400-000-008-000 METER DEPCSITS - FIRST 325.12CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 64.00CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 148.69CR
400-000~008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 155.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 39.65CR
£00~000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 153.39CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 155.75CR
400-000-008-0C0 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008~000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 17.75CR
400-000-008-0C0 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 27.07CR
400-000-008~000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 210.00CR
£00-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 165, 75CR
400-000~008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 183.96CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS ~ FIRST 6.47CR
£00-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 165, 75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 228.00CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 204.57CR
400-000~008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 140.84CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 59.35CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 9.70CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 60.70CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 145.10CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 22.93CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 173.66CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 202, 55CR
400-000~008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 204.55CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 119, 61CR
400-000~008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 64.00CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 21.99CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 27.75CR
400-000-030-019 UTILITY REFUNDS PAYABLE 3,673.15

ERRORS : 66

** END OF REPORT **



9--04-2020
Packet:

8:18 AM
16463 - Refunds From Zone {1

A4~ REFUND CHECK REGISTER

G/L POSTING DATE:

PAGE: 1

9/08/2020

01-0050-04
01-0950-11

01-5340-04

02-0150-00
02-1300-05
02-2080-06
02-3540-02
62-4250-00
03-1700-10

03-1940-01

03-2370-13
04-0170-00
04-0580-01
04-2400-27
04-4310-01
04-4580-00
05-0510-02
05-1141-60
05-3170-01
06-1020-27
06-1640-07
06-1911-04

06-1911-05

DUHON, DAVID 145

H
THRIFFILEY, TODDgfd !

BLITCH,

GEX,

HOUSER, WOODY ..

KWIAT,
BILBC,
TABOR,
GIBSON,

JORDAN,

MARQUAR, TIFFANY |

POUNCEY, THADDIS C 44

JOHN & DEBORAH

MARIANN

JOHN

KEVIN .
Y

-

MRS. GERALD, ¢4

s

A

THEODORE C© ITZL

55§94

MOON, LINDA1{%§

SWETMAN,

MARGOT | 4

HODE, ABIGAIL

MYRICK,

RICK .

BEZOU, JOHN E

CORR FINANCTAL T,IC

MELIAN,

ROWEN, CAROLYN , ,

RALPH

HASKIN, CALVIN

LEBOEUF,

RONALD |

s

-
o]

Ea

CORR FINANCIAL LLC

-~

i :ﬂw

Y

0/00/00
0/00/00

0/00/00

8/19/20
0/0G/00
0/00/00
0/00/006
0/00/00
0/00/00

0/00/00

0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
G6/00/00
0/00/00

—————————— DEPOSIT-—-—==—--~

s PY PR oo = -CK #- ----AMOUNT---- CODE -RECEIPT-- --AMOUNT---
FINAL BILL 7.41CR 001 00021586 70, BOCR
FINAL BILL 25.75CR 001 00328309 70.00CR
FINAL BILL 105.05CR 002 00049252 14C.C0CR
001 00085535 70.C0CR

FINAL BILL 144.08CR 001 16.00CR
FINAL BILL 25.75CR 001 D0346184 70.00CR
FTNAT, BILL 17.75CR G0l 00161998 70.0CGCR
FINAT, BILL 25.27CR (01 1555% 70.00CR
FINAT BILL 25.75CR 001 8594 70.00CR
FINAL BILL 25.75CR 001 00265874 70.00CR
FINAT, BILL 144.55CR 001 00141155 70.00CR
002 00252930 149.00CR

FINAL BILL 25.75CR 001 00127200 70.00CR
FINAL BILL &.47CR 001 7849 70.00CR
FINAL BILL 25.75CR 001 00345715 7¢.00CR
FINAL BILL 27.25CR 001 00313654 70.C0CR
FINAL BILL 11.65CR 001 00266604 70.C00CR
FINAL BILL §.23CR 001 8811 70.06CR
MANUATL, BILL 70.00CR 001 00334285 70.0CCR
FINAL BILL 22.45CR 001 00226993 70.0CCR
FINAL BILL 123.90CR 001 00353902 250.00CR
FINAL BILL 199.17CR 001 00350633 250.00CR
FINAL BILL 25.75CR 001 00245528 70.00CR
FINAL BILL 25.75CR 001 00319452 7G.00CR
FINAL BILL 9.70CR 001 00355271 70.00CR

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

CK#/DATE
CKi#t /DATE

CK#/DATE

CK NO#

CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK¥/DATE
CK#/DATE

CK# /DATE

CKit/DATE
CK# /DATE
CE# /DATE
CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK#/DATE
CK# /DATE
CKi#t/DATE
CK#/DATE

CK#/DATE




9-04-2020

g
i B A &

L2

G/L POSTING DATE:

FAGE: 2

9/08/2020

06-4350-086

06-4510-03

07-5530-14

07-6010-05

07-6011-01

07-7340-07

07-7710-00

07-8650-02

07-9101-00

8:18 AM D
P TR L )
Packet: 16463 - Refunds From Zone 01 “ :

I MAME-——————m—== —- DATE -~
POPPLEWELL, JOBRNN :4%L%%  0/00/00
GAINES, MARGARET!? § "0 0/06/00
BODE, SKIP {fty i 0/00/00
O'HERN, MICHELE 6/00/00
FEAGANS, JACOR 0/00/00
CORONA, PABLO ;4 5 1« 0/00/00

RAY S
ESTATE - CARTER, GIBSON L 0/00/00
R tohet Ve
CORR, MATTUEW 0/00/00
ADAM, WILLIAM 0/00/00
CORR FINANCIAL . .. .~ ¢ 0/00/00

09-4370-01

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

BILL

25.75CR

155,75CR

25,75CR

164.75CR

155.75CR

113.25CR

Z20.0CCR

25.75CR
38.00CR

56.12CR

0ol

001
002

001

001
002

001
002

001
002

001
062

001
001

001

————— DEPOSTT ===
~RECEIPT-- —-AMOUNT---
15538 70.00CR
00259815 70.00CR
00259779 140.00CR
00352541 70.00CR
00350853 70.00CR
00350853 140.00CR
00271674 70.00CR
00271674 140.00CR
00343531 70.00CR
00343531 140.00CR

10.00CR

10.00CR
00215142 70.00CR
00326210 70.00CR
00303532 70.00CR

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

INVALID

CK#/DATE

CK$/DATE

CK#/DATE

CK#/DATE

CK# /DATE

CK#/DATE

CK#/DATE

CK#/DATE
CK# /DATE,

CK#/DATE




PAGE: 3
G/L POSTING DATE: 9/08/2020

R

L
S

9-04-2020 8:18 AM

REFUND CHECK REGISTER ?w@’“
Packet: 16463 -~ Refunds From Zone 01 ’ "

—————————— DEPOSTIT-—— = mmrmoe e
===ACCOUNT---~ ———m—mmmm NAME - == == —— DATE-~ ---- TYPE-—-—-~ ~CK #- --—-AMOUNT---- CCDE -RECEIPT-- ——AMOUNT--- ---- MESSAGE~—-——~

ACCOUNT SOURCE NAME AMOUNT

400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 7.41CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 105.05CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 144.08CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 17.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.27CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25,75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - PFIRST 25.75CR
400~-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 144.55CR
400~000-008-000 METER DEPCSITS -~ FIRST 25.75CR
400-006-008-000 METER DEPCSITS - FIRST 6.47CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPCSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPCSITS - FIRST 27.25CR
40G~-000-008-000 METER DEPCSITS - FIRST 11.65CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 8.23CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 70.00CR
400-~000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 22.45CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 123.90CR
400-000-008-00C0 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 19%.17CR
400-000~-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 9.70CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000~-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 155.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 164.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 155.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPCSITS ~ FIRST 113.25CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPCSITS - FIRST 20.0CCR
400~000-008-000 METER DEPCSITS -~ FIRST 25.75CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS - FIRST 38.00CR
400-000-008-000 METER DEPOSITS -~ FIRST 56.12CR
400-000-030-019 UTILITY REFUNDS PAYABLE 1,909.80

ERRORS: 65

** END OF REPORT **




September 8, 2020

CERTIFICATION

{ certify that funds are available and make the recommendation to approve and pay the foliowing
claims docket:

e Utility Refund Check Register _09/08/2020_20-031 - $453.31
s Utility Refund Check Register_ 09/08/2020_20-032 - $3,673.15
e  Utility Refund Check Register_ 09/08/2020_20-033 - $1,909.80

Sissy Gonzales
City Clerk
City of Bay St. Louis
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City of Bay St. Louis' P.O Box 2550 * Bay St. Louis, MS 39521-2550 + (228}466-8951 * Fax (228} 466-5490
www, baystlouis-ms.gov



September 8, 2020

CERTIFICATION

| certify that funds are available and make the recommendation to approve and pay the following
claims dockets:

Claims Docket 05/08/2020_20-030 - $543,650.25

)
w 7 i
AV
}r’%ﬂ 4
P Whog Mﬁ}m

Sissy Gonzales 7 ;}/
City Clerk
City of Bay St. Louis

City of Bay St. Louis® P.O Box 2550 * Bay St. Louis, MS 39521-2550 * [228}466-8951 - Fax (228) 466-5490
www baystlouis-ms.gov



CITY OF BAY ST LOUIS

CASH BALANCES

9/4/2020
FUND TYPE DESCRIPTION Before Docket After

001 COMMITTED GENERAL FUND OPERATING $ 1,317,000.73 157,788.98 | $ 1,159,211.75
005 COMMITTED MUNICIPAL RESERVE FUND $ 436,515.13 291,108.18 | $ 145,406.95
020 COMMITTED NARCOTIC'S TASK FORCE ACCT $ 5,519.17 $ 5,5619.17
105 RESTRICTED MUN FIRE REBATE FUND & 1/4 MILL $ 27,350.52 $ 27,350.52
180 RESTRICTED MODERNIZATION USE TAX $ 83,843.17 $ 83,843.17
200 COMMITTED & RESTRICTED |DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNT $ 81,793.04 665.07 | $ 81,127.97
270 RESTRICTED 2016 ROAD & BRIDGE DEBT SERVICE $ 141,937.57 $ 141,937.57
300 RESTRICTED DOJ FUNDS $ 120,202.81 11,999.00 | $ 108,203.81
350 COMMITTED COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE $ 199,006.59 $ 199,006.59
400 COMMITTED UTILITY OPERATING FUND 3 781,111.96 49,913.69 | $ 731,198.27
400 COMMITTED UTILITY CAPITAL AND MAINTENANCE $ 559,920.26 $ 559,920.26
400 RESTRICTED UTILITY METER DEPOSITS 3 458,404.41 6,036.26 | $ 452,368.15
450 COMMITTED MUNICIPAL HARBOR FUND 3 290,401.18 31,875.33 | $ 258,525.85
450 COMMITTED MUNICIPAL HARBOR CAPITAL & MAINTENANCE 3 65,288.31 $ 65,288.31
650 RESTRICTED COMMUNITY HALL ACCOUNT $ 34,871.79 300.00 | $ 34,571.79
654 RESTRICTED UNEMPLOYMENT REVOLVING FUND $ 46,340.78 $ 46,340.78
115 RESTRICTED KATRINA SUPPLEMENTAL CDBG ACCOUNT $ 10,889.28 $ 10,889.28

TOTAL ALL FUNDS:| $ 4,660,396.70 549,686.51 | $ 4,110,710.19




9-04-2020 04:05 PM CITY OF BAY ST. LOUIS PAGE: 1
REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2020
001-GENERAL FUND
FINANCIAL SUMMARY % OF YEAR COMPLETED: 91.67
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE TOTAL BUDGET % YTD
BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL ENCUMBERED BALANCE BUDGET
REVENUE SUMMARY
TAXES 5,554,130 0.00 5,228,399.40 0.00 325,730.40 94.14
LICENSES & PERMITS 487,000 41,041.80 437,233.04 0.00 49,766.96 89.78
FINES & FEES 159,000 2,448.70 168,167.91 0.00 9,167.91) 105.77
GAMING 1,128,150 161,392.99 1,473,930.34 0.00 345,780.34) 130.65
GRANTS 157,861 0.00 118,106.35 0.00 39,754.15 74.82
DONATIONS 100 0.00 850.00 0.00 750.00) 850.00
INTEREST 3,400 0.00 7,416.30 0.00 4,016.30) 218.13
OTHER 579,525 1,858.09 268,618.51 0.00 310,906.00 46.35
CAPITAL 581,753 0.00 0.00 0.00 581,753.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 8,650,918 206,741.58 7,702,721.85 0.00 948,195.96 89.04
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
CITY COUNCIL
PERSONNEL SERVICES 257,054 0.00 216,050.04 0.00 41,003.96 84.05
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 65,587 2,868.36 62,063.44 74.68 3,448.88 94.74
SUPPLIES 2,675 666.06 2,389.89 75.00 210.11 92.15
CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 325,316 3,534.42 280,503.37 149.68 44,662.95 86.27
JUDICIAL
PERSONNEL SERVICES 153,633 0.00 122,128.18 0.00 31,504.82 79.49
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 85,622 6,511.91 69,942.68 0.00 15,679.32 81.69
SUPPLIES 7,050 108.00 3,908.67 821.26 2,320.07 67.09
CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL JUDICIAL 246,305 6,619.91 195,979.53 821.26 49,504.21 79.90
ADMINISTRATION
PERSONNEL SERVICES 451,539 0.00 373,515.96 0.00 78,023.04 82.72
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,611,603 39,454.61 1,559,252.13 2,553.22 49,797.17 96.91
SUPPLIES 20,500 8,304.89 17,462.30 482.61 2,555.09 87.54
CAPITAL OUTLAY 12,863 0.00 12,863.45 0.00 0.44) _100.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 2,096,505 47,759.50 1,963,093.84 3,035.83 130,374.86 93.78
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
PERSONNEL SERVICES 306,489 0.00 259,813.66 0.00 46,675.34 84.77
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12,657 757.80 8,292.16 110.00 4,254.84 66.38
SUPPLIES 10,300 1,851.24 8,490.91 0.00 1,809.09 82.44
CAPITAL OUTLAY 7,510 0.00 0.00 7,510.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT 336,956 2,609.04 276,596.73 7,620.00 52,739.27 84.35
POLICE
PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,757,579 0.00 1,498,952.80 0.00 258,626.60 85.29
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 102,635 3,557.01 86,383.13 16,016.84 235.03 99.77
SUPPLIES 75,400 4,451.19 56,050.55 10,356.24 8,993.21 88.07



9-04-2020 04:05 PM CITY OF BAY ST. LOUIS PAGE: 2
REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2020
001-GENERAL FUND
FINANCIAL SUMMARY $ OF YEAR COMPLETED: 91.67
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE TOTAL BUDGET % YTD
BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL ENCUMBERED BALANCE BUDGET
CAPITAL OUTLAY 71,368 0.00 83,367.10 102,160.00 ( 114,159.04) _259.96
TOTAL POLICE 2,006,982 8,008.20 1,724,753.58 128,533.08 153,695.80 92.34
FIRE
PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,125,521 0.00 979,540.81 0.00 145,980.19 87.03
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 99,342 11,226.34 90,447.61 8,284.59 609.80 99.39
SUPPLIES 18,000 1,563.73 15,070.75 612.45 2,316.80 87.13
CAPITAL OUTLAY 73,801 0.00 76,101.00 33,864.00 ( 36,164.00) _149.00
TOTAL FIRE 1,316,664 12,790.07 1,161,160.17 42,761.04 112,742.79 91.44
STREETS & PUBLIC WORKS
PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,017,129 1,299.59 833,194.82 0.00 183,934.18 81.92
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,109,449 82,199.54 897,414.27 35,191.75 176,842.98 84.06
SUPPLIES 168,700 28,798.66 131,848.13 20,687.96 16,163.91 90.42
CAPITAL OUTLAY 26,912 1,552.25 28,464.54 110,016.94 ¢ 111,569.19) _514.57
TOTAL STREETS & PUBLIC WORKS 2,322,190 113,850.04 1,890,921.76 165,896.65 265,371.88 88.57
TRANSFERS QUT
CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TRANSFERS & OTHER 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,650,918 195,171.18 7,493,008.98 348,817.54 809,091.76 90.65
REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0) 11,570.40 209,712.87 348,817.54) 139,104.20 6,738.30



9-04-2020 04:05 PM CITY OF BAY ST. LOUIS PAGE: 3
REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2020
001-GENERAL FUND
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 91.67
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE TOTAL BUDGET % YTD

REVENUES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL ENCUMBERED BALANCE BUDGET
TAXES
001-000-201-000 REAL TAXES/AD VAL CURREN 2,638,564 0.00 2,423,368.38 0.00 215,195.30 91.84
001-000-201-002 LIBRARY AD VALOREM 162,880 0.00 150,528.51 0.00 12,351.49 92.42
001-000-201-003 RESERVE FUND AD VALOREM 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-201-004 DEBT SERVICE AD VALOREM 100,625 0.00 93,797.51 0.00 6,827.10 93.22
001-000-201-005 ROAD & BRIDGE AD VAL 261,362 0.00 242,537.54 0.00 18,824.46 92.80
001-000-202-000 REAL TAXES/AD VAL - PRIO 3,000 0.00 3,311.84 0.00 ( 311.84) 110.39
001-000-203-000 AUTO TAXES/AD VAL - PRIO 8,000 0.00 13,004.09 0.00 ( 5,004.09) 162.55
001-000-204-000 CNTY TAX PENALTY & INTER 26,000 0.00 15,834.86 0.00 10,165.14 60.90
001-000-205-000 AUTO TAXES/AD VAL - CURR 343,812 0.00 291,226.41 0.00 52,585.57 84.71
001-000-205-001 PERSONAL - CURRENT 149,461 0.00 136,960.00 0.00 12,500.86 91.64
001-000-205-002 PERSONAL - PRIOR 2,000 0.00 3,972.53 0.00 ( 1,972.53) 198.63
001-000-205-003 MOBILE HOMES - CURRENT 1,136 0.00 626.47 0.00 509.20 55.16
001-000-205-004 MOBILE HOMES - PRIOR 140 0.00 140.90 0.00 ( 0.90) 100.64
001-000-205-005 MOTOR VEHICLES OVERLOAD 50 0.00 9.30 0.00 40.70 18.60
001-000-206-000 LINE/REAL PROP TAX - UTI 114,454 0.00 114,563.73 0.00 ( 109.73) 100.10
001-000-207-000 FRANCHISE - COAST ELECTR 49,000 0.00 40,406.90 0.00 8,593.10 82.46
001-000-207-001 FRANCHISE - MEDIACOM 55,000 0.00 52,450.62 0.00 2,549.38 95.36
001-000-207-002 FRANCHISE - MS POWER 260,000 0.00 262,302.34 0.00 ( 2,302.34) 100.89
001-000-207-003 FRANCHISE - BELLSOUTH 26,000 0.00 30,240.29 0.00 ( 4,240.29) 116.31
001-000-207-004 FRANCHISE - BAY PINES 11,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00
001-000-208-000 SALES TAX REVENUE 1,327,249 0.00 1,338,776.70 0.00 ( 11,527.70) 100.87
001-000-209-000 VEHICLE FUEL TAX AKA MUN 9,198 0.00 9,197.60 0.00 0.40 100.00
001-000-210-000 RAIL CAR TAX 3,000 0.00 3,165.21 0.00 ( 165.21) 105.51
001-000-211-000 ADDITIONAL PRIVILEGE TAX 2,200 0.00 1,977.67 0.00 222.33 89.89

TOTAL TAXES 5,554,130 0.00 5,228,399.40 0.00 325,730.40 94.14
LICENSES & PERMITS
001-000-220-000 ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE 54,000 0.00 36,900.00 0.00 17,100.00 68.33
001-000-221-000 LICENSES - CONTRACTOR 37,000 1,025.00 27,850.00 0.00 9,150.00 75.27
001-000-222-000 LICENSES - PRIVILEGE 24,000 535.34 17,961.72 0.00 6,038.28 74.84
001-000-223-000 PERMIT - BUILDING 280,000 31,711.50 256,108.50 0.00 23,891.50 91.47
001-000-224-000 PERMIT - TREE 3,000 240.00 2,160.00 0.00 840.00 72.00
001-000-225-000 PERMIT - PLUMBING 18,000 783.13 16,022.38 0.00 1,977.62 89.01
001-000-226-000 PERMIT - ELECTRICAL 27,000 3,233.03 34,709.27 0.00 ( 7,709.27) 128.55
001-000-227-000 PERMIT - MECHANICAL 10,000 1,168.80 12,318.17 0.00 ( 2,318.17) 123.18
001-000-228-000 PLANNING & ZONING 14,000 1,495.00 14,400.00 0.00 ( 400.00) 102.86
001-000-229-000 GOLF CART PERMITS 20,000 850.00 18,803.00 0.00 1,197.00 94.02

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 487,000 41,041.80 437,233.04 0.00 49,766.96 89.78
FINES & FEES
001-000-230-000 COURT COSTS 15,000 202.00 10,923.00 0.00 4,077.00 72.82
001-000-230-001 COURT - TF TECHNOLOGY FE 44,000 576.50 40,077.02 0.00 3,922.98 91.08
001-000-231-000 COURT - FINES 90,000 1,670.20 109,702.89 0.00 ( 19,702.89) 121.89
001-000-233-000 POLICE REPORT FEES 10,000 0.00 7,465.00 0.00 2,535.00 74.65
001-000-233-001 POLICE - CRIME STOPPERS 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL FINES & FEES 159,000 2,448.70 168,167.91 0.00 ( 9,167.91) 105.77



9-04-2020 04:05 PM CITY OF BAY ST. LOUIS PAGE: 4
REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2020
001-GENERAL FUND
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 91.67
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE TOTAL BUDGET % YTD

REVENUES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL ENCUMBERED BALANCE BUDGET
GAMING
001-000-234-001 GAMING FEES - HOLLYWOOD 966,202 161,392.99 1,310,480.51 0.00 344,278.51) 135.63
001-000-234-002 GAMING GROSS REVENUE TAX 66,648 0.00 68,149.83 0.00 1,501.83) 102.25
001-000-234-003 GAMING DEVICES 95,300 0.00 95,300.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

TOTAL GAMING 1,128,150 161,392.99 1,473,930.34 0.00 345,780.34) 130.65
GRANTS
001-000-256-002 KATRINA - PROJECT CLOSEO 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-257-002 HURRICANE NATE 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-260-000 POLICE STATE GRANT REVEN 0 0.00 965.91 0.00 965.91) 0.00
001-000-260-001 POLICE GRANT -OVERTIME 0 0.00 9,920.71 0.00 9,920.71) 0.00
001-000-260-002 POLICE GRANT-TRAINING RE 25,000 0.00 10,800.00 0.00 14,200.00 43.20
001-000-260-003 GRANT-ALCOHOL 6,933 0.00 836.91 0.00 6,095.99 12.07
001-000-260-004 GRANT-TRAFFIC SERVICES 21,465 0.00 14,387.59 0.00 7,077.01 67.03
001-000-260-006 GRANT-HIDTA REIMBURSEMEN 53,845 0.00 50,436.78 0.00 3,408.22 93.67
001-000-262-000 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-263-000 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-264-000 HOMESTEAD REIMBURSEMENT 46,000 0.00 26,140.66 0.00 19,859.34 56.83
001-000-265-000 MUNICIPAL REVOLVING FUND 4,618 0.00 4,617.79 0.00 0.21 100.00

TOTAL GRANTS 157,861 0.00 118,106.35 0.00 39,754.15 74.82
DONATIONS
001-000-286-000 DONATIONS - GENERAL FUND 100 0.00 850.00 0.00 750.00) _850.00

TOTAL DONATIONS 100 0.00 850.00 0.00 750.00) 850.00
INTEREST
001-000-290-000 INTEREST INCOME 3,400 0.00 7,416.30 0.00 4,016.30) _218.13

TOTAL INTEREST 3,400 0.00 7,416.30 0.00 4,016.30) 218.13
OTHER
001-000-300-000 OTHER INCOME 27,000 1,400.00 37,733.95 0.00 10,733.95) 139.76
001-000-300-302 TRANSFERS IN-1/4 MILL 32,670 0.00 32,670.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
001-000-300-303 TRANSFER IN MUN RESERVE 42,780 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,779.51 0.00
001-000-300-305 TRANSFER IN UTILITY C&M 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-300-350 TRANSFER IN CO RD & BRDG 40,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
001-000-313-000 COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE 136,740 0.00 137,533.80 0.00 793.80) 100.58
001-000-319-000 RENT-COMMUNITY HALL 35,905 0.00 35,905.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
001-000-319-001 RENT-OLD CITY HALL-CYPRE 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-319-002 RENT-DEPOT 2,430 0.00 2,430.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
001-000-319-003 RENT-GARDEN CLUB 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-319-004 RENT-OLD TOWN COMMUNITY 13,825 0.00 13,825.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
001-000-319-005 RENT-OTHER 100 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
001-000-319-006 RENT-OLD CITY HALL-2ND F 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-326-001 INSURANCE PROCEEDS 75 0.00 1,320.19 0.00 1,245.19)1,760.25
001-000-329-000 UTILITY FUND INDIRECT CO 220,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 220,000.00 0.00
001-000-329-001 HARBOR INDIRECT REVENUE 20,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
001-000-372-000 CREDIT CARD FEE INCOME 8,000 458.09 7,100.57 0.00 899.43 88.76

TOTAL OTHER 579,525 1,858.09 268,618.51 0.00 310,906.00 46.35



9-04-2020 04:05 PM

CITY OF BAY ST.
REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT

LOUIS
(UNAUDITED)

PAGE: 5

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2020
001-GENERAL FUND
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 91.67
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE TOTAL BUDGET % YTD
REVENUES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL ENCUMBERED BALANCE BUDGET
CAPITAL
001-000-395-000 OTHER FUNDING SOURCES - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-000-399-000 BEGINNING CASH BALANCE-G 581,753 0.00 0.00 0.00 581,753.00 0.00
001-000-399-001 BEGINNING CASH BALANCE-E 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL 581,753 0.00 0.00 0.00 581,753.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUE 8,650,918 206,741.58 7,702,721.85 0.00 948,195.96 89.04






